TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Radial Wheel, LLC		108/31/2010	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: GEORGIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Rosava	
Street Address:	Levanevsky Street 91	
City:	Belaya Tserkov, Kiev Region	
State/Country:	UKRAINE	
Postal Code:	09108	
Entity Type:	Closed Joint Stock Company: UKRAINE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77926809	ROSAVA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (203)295-3730

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 801-444-7143

Email: nwells@wellsiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: Nicholas Wells, Wells IP Law

Address Line 1: 299 S. Main St., Suite 1300

Address Line 4: Salt Lake City, UTAH 84111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 4778.01

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Nicholas Wells, Wells IP Law
Address Line 1: 299 S. Main St., Suite 1300
Address Line 4: Salt Lake City, UTAH 84111

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004618 FRAME: 0641

JP \$40.00 //92680

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nicholas D. Wells	
Signature:	/Nicholas D. Wells/	
Date:	09/08/2011	
Total Attachments: 1 source=Assignment of SN 77926809 to Rosava Ukraine#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004618 FRAME: 0642

QUITCLAIM TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, Radial Wheel, LLC("Assignor"), a limited liability company organized under the laws of Georgia, located and doing business at 3330 Cumberland Blvd., Suite 900, Atlanta, Georgia 30339, applied to register the following trademark with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 3, 2010:

ROSAVA(Application Serial Number 77926809)

Whereas, CJSC Rosava("Assignee"), a closed joint stock company organized under the laws of Ukraine, located and doing business at Levanevsky Street 91, Belaya Tserkov, Keiv Region, 09108, Ukraine is desirous of acquiring said trademark and pending application.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby irrevocably assigns to Assignee, its successors and assigns, all of Assignor's rights, title, and interest in and to the ROSAVA trademark, if any, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark, and in and to any and all causes of action(either in law or in equity), and the right to enforce any rights and file any causes of action, including the right to recover damages for any past, present or future infringement or misappropriation of said trademark.

Radial Wheel, LLC("Assignor")

Name: Clement Dennis, Jr.

Title: Director, COO

Dated: August 31, 2010

RECORDED: 09/08/2011

Lenda Steith

AFFANTA GL. DILL

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004618 FRAME: 0643